

File E188601 Vol 1 Auth. Page 1 Issued: 1998-04-27

Revised: 2020-02-27

FOLLOW-UP SERVICE PROCEDURE (TYPE L)

COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (DUZX, DUZX7)

Manufacturer: SEE ADDENDUM FOR MANUFACTURER LOCATIONS

172332 (Party Site)

Applicant: COPARTNER TECHNOLOGY CORP (123805-001) FAR EAST CENTURY PARK, 4TH FL

16 CHIEN PA RD
CHUNG HO CITY

TAIPEI HSIEN TAIWAN

172332 (Party Site) SAME AS APPLICANT

Listee: (123805-001)

Use of the Mark

This Follow-Up Service Procedure authorizes the above Manufacturer(s) to use the marking specified by UL LLC, or any authorized licensee of UL LLC, including the UL Contracting Party, only on products when constructed, tested and found to be in compliance with the requirements of this Follow-Up Service Procedure and in accordance with the terms of the applicable service agreement with UL Contracting Party. The UL Contracting Party for Follow-Up Services is listed in the addendum to this Follow-Up Service Procedure ("UL Contracting Party"). UL Contracting Party and UL LLC are referred to jointly herein as "UL."

It is the responsibility of the Applicant, Manufacturer(s), and Listee/Classified Co. to make sure that only the products meeting the aforementioned requirements bear the authorized Marks of UL LLC, or any authorized licensee of UL LLC.

File E188601 Vol 1 Auth. Page 2 Issued: 1998-04-27 Revised: 2020-02-27

## Additional Responsibilities

Additional responsibilities, duties and requirements for the Applicant and Manufacturers are defined under Additional Resources at the following web-site: <a href="http://www.ul.com/fus">http://www.ul.com/fus</a>.

Manufacturers without Internet access may obtain the current version of these documents from their local UL customer service representative or UL field representative. For assistance, or to obtain a paper copy of these documents or the Follow-Up Service Terms referenced below, please contact UL's Customer Service at <a href="http://www.ul.com/aboutul/locations/">http://www.ul.com/aboutul/locations/</a>, select a location and enter your request, or call the number listed for that location.

Acceptance of Follow-Up Services

The Applicant and the specified Manufacturer(s) and any Listee/Classified Co. in this Follow-Up Service Procedure must agree to receive Follow-Up Services from UL Contracting Party. If your applicable service agreement is a Global Services Agreement ("GSA"), the Applicant, the specified Manufacturer(s) and any Listee/Classified Co. will be bound to a Service Agreement for Follow-Up Services upon the earliest by any Subscriber of a) use of the prescribed UL Mark, b) acceptance of the factory inspection, or c) payment of the Follow-Up Service fees. The Service Agreement incorporates such GSA, this Follow-Up Service Procedure and the Follow-Up Service Terms which can be accessed by clicking the following link: <a href="http://services.ul.com/fus-service-terms">http://services.ul.com/fus-service-terms</a>. In all other events, Follow-Up Services will be governed by and incorporate the terms of your applicable service agreement and this Follow-Up Service Procedure.

Use and Ownership of the Follow-Up Service Procedure

This Follow-Up Service Procedure, and any subsequent revisions, is the property of UL and is not transferable. This Follow-Up Service Procedure contains confidential information for use only by the Applicant, the specified Manufacturer(s), and representatives of UL and is not to be used for any other purpose. It is provided to the Subscribers with the understanding that it is not to be copied, either wholly or in part unless specifically allowed, and that it will be returned to UL, upon request.

Definition of Terms

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the GSA and the applicable Service Terms or any other applicable UL service agreement.

No Third Party Liability

UL shall not incur any obligation or liability for any loss, expense or damages, including incidental, consequential or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with the use or reliance upon this Follow-Up Service Procedure to anyone other than the above Manufacturer(s) as provided in the agreement between UL LLC or an authorized licensee of UL LLC, including UL Contracting Party, and the Manufacturer(s).

Certification Body

UL LLC has signed below solely in its capacity as the certification body to indicate that this Follow-Up Service Procedure fulfills the requirements for certification documentation issued by the certification body.

Bruce A. Mahrenholz Director Conformity Assessment Programs (CPO) UL LLC File E188601 Vol 1 Addendum To Page 1 Issued: 1998-04-27
Authorization Page Revised: 2020-02-27

LOCATION

161483 (Party Site)

(133927-005) COPARTNER WIRE & CABLE MFG LTD

52-5 2F Fengtang Rd

Xintian Community Fuyong Subdistrict

Baoan District

Shenzhen

GUANGDONG 518103 CHINA

Factory ID: U

UL Contracting Party for above site is: UL GmbH

196532 (Party Site)

(133927-004) SHENZHEN COPARTNER COMMUNICATION CO LTD

8-9 DA YANG TIAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE WAN FENG VILLAGE, SHA JING TOWN

BAO'AN SHENZHEN

GUANGDONG 518102 CHINA

Factory ID: T

UL Contracting Party for above site is: UL GmbH

211351 (Party Site)

(100042-336) COPARTNER TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO LTD

52-9 Fengtang Rd Xintian Community

Fuyong Subdistrict Baoan District

Shenzhen

Guangdong 518103 CHINA

Factory ID: NONE

UL Contracting Party for above site is: UL GmbH